
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

AGENDA

Committee PLANNING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

WEDNESDAY, 21 NOVEMBER 2018, 1.30 PM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 4 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Keith Jones (Chair)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy and Sattar

1  Apologies for Absence

2  Minutes

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meetings held on 17 October 
2018 and 7 November 2018.

3  Declarations of Interest

To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in accordance 
with the Members Code of Conduct.

4  Petitions

Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with  Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply:

Application no, 18/0128/MJR, 56 Wern Coch West, Llanedeyrn
Application no, 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed
Application no, 18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic 
Wharf
Application no, 18/02078/DCH, 14 High Street, Llandaff 
Application no, 18/02065/MJR, Sims Metal UK Metal Recovery Plant, Rover Way, 
Splott

5  Section 119 Diversion Order for Public Right of Way – Trowbridge



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

6  Development Control Applications

a  18/01028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn

b  18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed

c  18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay

d  18/01769/MJR, University Hospital of Wales Concourse, King George V Drive 
East, Heath

e  18/02078/DCH, 14 High Street, Llandaff

f  18/02065/MJR, Sims Metal UK Metal Recovery Plant, Rover Way, Splott

g  18/00455/MJR, Land adjacent to 12-14 Drake Walk, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay

7  Applications decided by Delegated Powers - October 2018

8  Urgent Items (if any)

9  Date of Next Meeting - Wednesday - 19 December 2018 at 1:30pm

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Thursday, 15 November 2018
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, krees@cardiff.gov.uk



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

WEBCASTING 

This meeting will be filmed for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 
Council’s website.  The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except 

where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on 
the website for 6 months.  A copy of it will also be retained in 

accordance with the Council’s data retention policy.

If you make a representation to the meeting you will be deemed to have 
consented to being filmed.  By entering the body of the Chamber you 
are also consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those 

images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.  
If you do not wish to have your image captured you should sit in the 

public gallery area.

If you have any queries regarding webcasting of meetings, please 
contact Committee Services on 02920 872020 or 

email Democratic Services

mailto:democraticservices@cardiff.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

PLANNING COMMITTEE

17 OCTOBER 2018

Present: Councillor Keith Jones(Chairperson)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard and Sattar

26 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

None

27 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 19 September 2018 were approved as a correct 
record and signed by the Chairperson.

28 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

COUNCILLOR                            ITEM                                 REASON

Congreve                                18/01627/MNR                Ward Councillor 

Jacobson                                18/012028/MJR              Objected as
                                                                                       Ward Councillor

29 :   PETITIONS 

Application no 18/01028/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, 
Cardiff Bay

Application no, 18/01028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn

Application no, 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed 

All three applications were deferred for site visits. 

30 :   DEVELOPMENT CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

The Committee considered the schedule of development control applications 
submitted in accordance with the Town & Country Planning Act 1990:
RESOLVED: That pursuant to this Committee’s delegated powers the following 
development control applications be determined in accordance with the 
recommendations as set out in the report of the Director of City Operations subject to 
any further amendments as detailed below and notification be given of the decision in 
accordance with Section 74 of the Planning (Listed Building & Conservation Act 
1990)

APPLICATIONS GRANTED 
18/00576/MJR – LLANDAFF

Agenda Item 2



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

YOUTH OFFENDING TEAM – THE RISE, PEN-HILL ROAD
Erection of 8-4 bed townhouses, garages and associated parking

18/01114/MNR – PONTPRENNAU/ OLD ST MELLONS

BRODAWEL, DRUIDSTONE ROAD
Demolition of existing attached garage to Brodawel and erection of new double 
garage for Brodawel.  Construction of new detached dwelling

18/01462/MNR – CAERAU

THE CAERAU, BISHOPSTON ROAD
Variation of Conditions 2 and 12 of 17/00406/MNR (Granted on Appeal 
APP/Z6815/A/17/31660) to allow the substitution of drawings amending the design, 
reducing the scale of the development and minor amendments to the external layout. 

APPLICATIONS DEFERRED 
18/00455/MJR – BUTETOWN

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS, LONGUEIL CLOSE, ATLANTIC WHARF
Part of demolition of existing hotel and erection of extended stay hotel, additional 
parking and ancillary development.

REASON: In order for a site visit to the location to take place.

18/01028/MJR – PENTWYN

56 WERN GOCH WEST, LLANEDEYRN
Proposed demolition of existing shop and 56 Wern Goch West and erection of new 
build development to form 11 flats.

REASON: In order for a site visit to this location to take place.

18/01627/MNR – CYNCOED

10 WINDERMERE AVENUE
Single storey rear & side extensions with change of main roof from pitched to a gable 
and loft conversion with rear dormer and changes to rear out buildings.  To convert 
the property into two self contained flats including external alterations.

REASON: In order for a site visit to this locations to take place.

31 :   APPLICATIONS DECIDED BY DELEGATED POWERS - SEPTEMBER 2018 

Noted  



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

PLANNING COMMITTEE

7 NOVEMBER 2018

Present: Councillor Keith Jones(Chairperson)
Councillors Lay, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, Hudson, Jacobsen, 
Jones-Pritchard and Sattar

32 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Councillor Ali Ahmed and Murphy

33 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

COUNCILLOR                      ITEM                                   REASON

Lay                                   18/1705/MJR                 Employed by Greggs, 
                                                                               Central Square.
                                                                               None Executive
                                                                               Director Cardiff Bus 
       

34 :   DEVELOPMENT CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

The Committee considered the schedule of development control applications 
submitted in accordance with the Town & Country Planning Act 1990:
RESOLVED: That pursuant to this Committee’s delegated powers the following 
development control applications be determined in accordance with the 
recommendations as set out in the report of the Director of City Operations subj
[...]
 of the site or who 
may occupy the proposed accommodation with lift access. 

 
8.31  Notwithstanding the various objections raised the proposal as amended 

complies with the Council’s LDP policies and SPGs on residential amenity and 
car parking standards. The proposal makes efficient use of land in a 
well-designed scheme that positively contributes to the provision of additional 
hotel accommodation and to the economy of the City in a sustainable location 
on a brownfield site. 

 




     








  
 














 A

dafydd.williams
Polygon




    

    





































































 








 

 



     












 















     














 











     

 






  

   







































 



































 






























 











     







     















 









     






















 

DATEBY

PROJECT/DRAWING NO

C L I E N T

DATE

P R O J E C T

REVISIONCHECKED

DRAWN

ADMIN@DESIGNCOALITION.CO.UK

WWW.DESIGNCOALTION.CO.UK               0 1 2 7 7   3 6 8 0 0 0

SCALE @ 



DESCRIPTIONREV

T I T L E 

THE OLD M lLL CASTLE STREET ONGAR ESSEX CM5 9JY

R E V l S l O N S




    

    














 






T
his page is intentionally left blank



LOCAL MEMBER SUPPORT 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 21/11/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01769/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  14/08/2018 
 
ED: HEATH 
 
APP: TYPE: Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:  Cardiff and Vale University Health Board 
LOCATION: UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OF WALES CONCOURSE, KING 
  GEORGE V DRIVE EAST, HEATH 
PROPOSAL: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT 
  HUB, INCLUDING NEW BUS ACCESS POINT, BIKE  
  STORAGE, BRIDGE LINK WITH PEDESTRIAN   
  WALKWAYS /CANOPY, AND SMALL RETAIL AND CAFE 
  HUB AREA      
___________________________________________________________________ 
 

RECOMMENDATION 1: That planning permission be GRANTED subject to 
the following conditions: 
 
PART1 - 
[...]
Elevations 2 of 2 as Proposed.pdf
	Sheets
	L_211 - Elevations 2 of 2 as Proposed



	6b 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed
	6c 18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay
	6d 18/01769/MJR, University Hospital of Wales Concourse, King George V Drive East, Heath
	6e 18/02078/DCH, 14 High Street, Llandaff
	SITE PLAN.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - Location Plan
	A101 - Existing Plan & Elevation
	A102 - Proposed Plan & Elevation
	A103 - Original View
	A104 - Proposed View
	A105 - Proposed View of New Frontage
	A106 - Proposed indicating Cars to Front


	existing elevation.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - Location Plan
	A101 - Existing Plan & Elevation
	A102 - Proposed Plan & Elevation
	A103 - Original View
	A104 - Proposed View
	A105 - Proposed View of New Frontage
	A106 - Proposed indicating Cars to Front


	proposed plan.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - Location Plan
	A101 - Existing Plan & Elevation
	A102 - Proposed Plan & Elevation
	A103 - Original View
	A104 - Proposed View
	A105 - Proposed View of New Frontage
	A106 - Proposed indicating Cars to Front


	original view.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - Location Plan
	A101 - Existing Plan & Elevation
	A102 - Proposed Plan & Elevation
	A103 - Original View
	A104 - Proposed View
	A105 - Proposed View of New Frontage
	A106 - Proposed indicating Cars to Front


	proposed view.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - Location Plan
	A101 - Existing Plan & Elevation
	A102 - Proposed Plan & Elevation
	A103 - Original View
	A104 - Proposed View
	A105 - Proposed View of New Frontage
	A106 - Proposed indicating Cars to Front



	6f 18/02065/MJR, Sims Metal UK Metal Recovery Plant, Rover Way, Splott
	6g 18/00455/MJR, Land adjacent to 12-14 Drake Walk, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay
	location plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3



	7 Applications decided by Delegated Powers - October 2018





Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

DYDD MERCHER, 21 TACHWEDD 2018

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Jones(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, Hudson, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard a/ac Sattar

37 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB 

Y Cynghorwyr Congreve a Murphy

38 :   COFNODION 

Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfodydd a gynhaliwyd ar 17 Hydref 2018 a 7 
Tachwedd 2018 yn gofnod cywir, ac fe’u llofnodwyd gan y Cadeirydd. 

39 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU 

CYNGHORYDD                    EITEM                               RHESWM  

Jacobson                          18/1028/MJR                         Cynghorydd Ward

40 :   DEISEBAU 

(i) Rhif cais, 18/0128/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedern
(ii) Rhif cais, 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed
(iii) Rhif cais, 18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Glanfa’r 

Iwerydd
(iv)Rhif cais, 18/02078/DCH, 14 Stryd Fawr, Llandaf
(v) Rhif cais, 18/02065/MJR, Gorsaf Adfer Metel Sims, Rover Way, Sblot

Mewn perthynas â i, ii a iii, siaradodd y deisebwr ac ymatebodd yr ymgeisydd.   

41 :   ADRAN 199 GORCHYMYN GWYRO HAWL DRAMWY GYHOEDDUS - 
TROWBRIDGE 

Derbyniodd y Pwyllgor adroddiad oedd yn gofyn i'r Pwyllgor i roi cyfarwyddyd i’r 
Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol i fwrw ymlaen â Gorchymyn Gwyro Adran 119 Deddf 
Priffyrdd ar gyfer Hawl Dramwy Gyhoeddus Llaneirwg Rhif 3, Crickhowell Road, 
Trowbridge.

PENDERFYNWYD: CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i roi cyfarwyddyd i’r Gwasanaethau 
Cyfreithiol i fwrw ymlaen â Gorchymyn Gwyro Adran 119 Deddf Priffyrdd 1980.

42 :   CEISIADAU RHEOLI DATBLYGU 

Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor yr atodlen o geisiadau rheoli datblygu a gyflwynwyd yn unol â 
Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990.
PENDERFYNWYD: Y dylai’r Pwyllgor benderfynu ar y ceisiadau rheoli datblygu 
canlynol yn unol â phwerau a ddirprwyir iddo ac yn ôl yr argymhellion a nodir yn 



adroddiad Cyfarwyddwr Gweithrediadau’r Ddinas yn amodol ar unrhyw ddiwygiadau 
pellach fel y manylir arnynt isod, a rhoi gwybod am y penderfyniad yn unol ag Adran 
70 Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990 neu Adran 16 Adran 74 Deddf Cynllunio 
(Adeiladau Rhestredig ac Ardaloedd Cadwraeth 1990).

CEISIADAU A GANIATEIR 
18/00455/MJR – BUTETOWN

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS, LONGUEIL CLOSE, GLANFA’R IWERYDD
Dymchwel yn rhannol y gwesty presennol a chodi gwesty arhosiad hir, cyfleusterau 
parcio ychwanegol a datblygiad cysylltiedig.

Yn amodol ar ddiwygio Argymhelliad 4 i nodi:

‘Bod y geiriau “Datblygu Masnachol” yn cael eu gwaredu o linell 2 Argymhelliad 4'.

18/02065/MJR – SBLOT

SIMS METAL UK, GORSAF ADFER METEL, ROVER WAY, SBLOT
Adeilad diwydiannol arfaethedig (Dosbarth B2) i storio peiriannau sortio metel sgrap, 
yn ogystal â gwaith cysylltiedig sy’n ymwneud â defnydd presennol y safle.

18/01627/MJR – CYNCOED

10 WINDERMERE AVENUE
Estyniadau unllawr i’r cefn a’r ochr gan newid y prif do o fod yn do ar ongl i do talcen, 
a throsi'r llofft gyda ffenestr gromen tua'r cefn a newidiadau i'r adeilad allanol yn y 
cefn i newid yr eiddo i fod yn ddau fflat hunan-gynhaliol, gan gynnwys addasiadau 
allanol.

CEISIADAU A GANIATEIR WRTH WEITHREDU 
RHWYMEDIGAETH GYNLLUNIO YN UNOL AG 
ADRAN 106 DEDDF CYNLLUNIO GWLAD A THREF 
1990:
18/01028/MJR – PENTWYN

56 WERN GOCH WEST, LLANEDERN
Dymchwel arfaethedig siop presennol a 56 Wern Goch West a chodi datblygiad 
adeilad newydd i greu 11 o fflatiau.

18/01280/MJR – BUTETOWN

TIR GER 12-14 DRAKE WALK, GLANFA’R IWERYDD
Bloc llety myfyrwyr â chwe llawr (91 o welyau) gydag uned masnachol masnachol ar 
y llawr daear, ail-lwybro'r llwybr gerdded gyhoeddus ger glan yr afon, ac adnewyddu 
pont gerdded camlas gyflenwi'r dociau presennol.



Yn amodol ar y diwygiad ychwanegol canlynol i Amod 28 a fydd yn darllen:

Bydd y defnydd llawr daear A3 (bwyd a diod) (fel y’i nodir ar y Cynllun Llawr Daear 
dwg.no. AL (00) 01revA) yn gyfyngedig i ddefnyddiau A3 caffi/bwyty yn unig.

Yn amodol ar y diwygiad ychwanegol canlynol i Amod 29 a fydd yn darllen:

‘Ni chaniateir i’r cyhoedd gael mynediad i neu aros ar yr eiddo llawr daear A3 rhwng 
23:00 a 08:00, ar unrhyw ddiwrnod.

CEISIADAU WEDI’U GOHIRIO 
18/02078/DCH – LLANDAF

14 HIGH STREET
Addasiadau i gynnig llain galed, gatiau ac ail-adeiladu'r pileri wal. 

RHESWM: In order for a site visit to take place. 

CEISIADAU A DYNNWYD YN ÔL O’R AGENDA
18/01769/MNR – Y MYNYDD BYCHAN

CYNTEDD YSBYTY ATHROFAOL CYMRU, KING GEORGE V DRIVE EAST
Adeiladu hwb trafnidiaeth cynaliadwy newydd, gan gynnwys pwynt mynediad bws 
newydd, storfa feics, cyswllt pont â llwybrau cerdded/canopi ac ardal fanwerthu a 
hwb/caffi. 

43 :   CEISIADAU WEDI EU PENDERFYNU GAN BWERAU DIRPRWYEDIG – 
HYDREF 2018 

Nodwyd

44 :   EITEMAU BRYS (OS OES RHAI) 

Dim

45 :   DYDDIAD Y CYFARFOD NESAF – DYDD MERCHER - 19 RHAGFYR 2018 
AM 1:30PM 


